First Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

(D)

CONTENTS

First Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 2 Cancels Original Page 2

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 3 Cancels Original Page 3

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 4 Cancels Original Page 4

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 5 Cancels Original Page 5

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 6 Cancels Original Page 6

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 7 Cancels Original Page 7

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 8 Cancels Original Page 8

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 9 Cancels Original Page 9

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 10 Cancels Original Page 10

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 11 Cancels Original Page 11

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 12 Cancels Original Page 12

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 13 Cancels Original Page 13

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 14 Cancels Original Page 14

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 15 Cancels Original Page 15

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 16 Cancels Original Page 16

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 17 Cancels Original Page 17

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 18 Cancels Original Page 18

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 19 Cancels Original Page 19

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 20 Cancels Original Page 20

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 21 Cancels Original Page 21

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 22 Cancels Original Page 22

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

Second Revised Page 23 Cancels First Revised Page 23

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 24 Cancels Original Page 24

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)

First Revised Page 25 Cancels Original Page 25

EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2005

BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALABAMA
ISSUED: April 15, 2005
BY: President - Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama

E20. (DELETED)